Sagar Institute of Technology & Management

(Approved by A.I.C.T.E., Ministry of H.R.D. & Affiliated to U.P. Technical University, Lucknow)

6th Km. Stone, Faizabad Road, Barabanki-225001, U.P., India Tel.:+91-5248-220001, 220002 Fax: 05248-220003; Email:info@sagar.ac.in Website: www.sagar.ac.in



To, Dr. Syed Saema Assistant Professor Department of Environmental Science Integral University LUCKNOW

INVITATION : As a Speaker of Inspire Science Camp.

Respected Sir/Madam,

"INSPIRE", as you know, is an initiative of DST, New Delhi and is aimed at encouraging the young towards a career in science. This year **INSPIRE SCIENCE CAMP** is being organized at Sagar Institute of Technology & Management, Barabanki.

As a very distinguished scientist of repute, your presence as a Speaker at the campus of Sagar Institute of Technology & Management, Barabanki will be extremely befitting and inspiring to the young scientists.

We are committed to achieve excellence and impart world class high quality professional education in various engineering and management programs, enhancing the intrinsic abilities, capabilities and thinking process of students besides enhancing their technological and executive skills. Sagar Institute of Technology and Maagement is also committed to comply with the requirements and continued improvement in the effectiveness of the quality management system.

We are sure that you'd consent to grace the function as a speaker and deliver a talk as topic your choice pertaining to your field of specialization forenoon. The talk should highlight some research achievements of the filed including your research achievements and also, possibly, outline some hot area of research. The basic purpose is to ignite their minds and motivate them to take up research.

Your Session will be on 14th December 2021 at 10:00-11:00 AM.

Best regards.

Sincerely

Dr. (Professor) Saurabh Dixit Director Sagar Institute of Technology & Management (SITM) Barabanki